
 
Gamboa Services, Inc., doing business as Corporate Image Maintenance 

Agreement No. C-5-3680 Fact Sheet 
 
 
1. March 14, 2016, Agreement No. C-5-3680, $1,067,260, approved by the Board of 

Directors (Board). 
 

• Agreement to provide bus cleaning and pesticide application services. 

• Initial term effective May 1, 2016 through April 30, 2019, with two, one-year 
option terms. 
 

2. March 4, 2019, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-5-3680, $0, approved by 
the Contracts Administration and materials Management Department (CAMM). 
 

• Amendment to exercise the first, one-year option term, extending the term 
of the agreement through April 30, 2020. 
 

3. December 18, 2019, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-5-3680, $0, approved 
by CAMM. 
 

• Amendment to add the task of special bus baiting to the Scope of Work. 
 

4. March 23, 2020, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-5-3680, $359,058, 
pending approval by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to exercise the second, one-year option term, extending the 
term of the agreement through April 30, 2021. 

 
Total committed to Gamboa Services, Inc., doing business as, Corporate Image 
Maintenance, Agreement No. C-5-3680:  $1,426,318. 

ATTACHMENT A 


